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        Certificate of Analysis 
(UN 10204 - Attest 2.1) 

 

 
ENTEC® NPS 20+20 (+14) 

EC-Fertilizer  

 
This certificate applies to the product mentioned above, manufactured by EuroChem Agro Hellas S.A.  

The product is manufactured in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 2019/1009. 

Nutrients Specification Unit Method Regulation 

(EU) 2019/1009 

Nitrogen, total 

     Nitrate nitrogen                                                                                        

     Ammonium nitrogen 

     Urea nitrogen 

20.0 

0.5 

19.0 

0.5 

%N 

%N.NO3 

%N.NH3 

%N.CH4N2O 

EN 15476:2009 

EN 15476:2009 

EN 15475:2009 

EN 15476:2009 

Phosphorous, total 20.0 %P2O5 EN 15959:2011 

     Water soluble 18.0 %P2O5 EN 15958:2011 

     Ammonium citrate soluble  20.0 %P2O5 EN 15957:2011 

Sulphur, total 

     Water soluble 

DMPP 

 

Moisture (water content) 

Granulometry 

 

14/35.0 

10.4/26.0 

0.1140 

 

<1.5 

2.0-5.0 mm > 90 

 

%S/SO3 

%S/SO3 

%DMPP 

 

% 

% 

EN 15749:2011 

EN 15749:2011 

EN 16328:2012 

 

KF 

EN 1235:1995 

Additional information: free flowing and free from hazardous substances 

 

The aforementioned data shall constitute the agreed contractual quality of the product at the time passing 

of risk. The data are controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program. Neither these data 

nor the properties of product specimens shall imply any legally binding guarantee of certain properties or of fitness 

for a specific purpose. No liability of ours can be derived therefrom.  

 


